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Table 24. Hogs and Pigs - Number Sold by Type of Producer: 2022
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

Hogs and pigs
Independent grower Contractor or integrator Contract grower (Contractee)

Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number

Total hogs and pigs sold .............................
Farms with-
1 to 24 .................................................
25 to 49 ...............................................
50 to 99 ...............................................
100 to 199 ...........................................
200 to 499 ...........................................
500 to 999 ...........................................
1,000 to 1,999 .....................................
2,000 to 4,999 .....................................
5,000 or more .....................................

1,791

1,130
135
147
84
52
28
26
43
146

4,254,526

7,903
4,553
(D)

10,227
16,504

(D)
36,643

(D)
(D)

10

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
2
8

538,922

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

(D)
(D)

511

-
-
1
-
-

11
48
123
328

5,558,035

-
-

(D)
-
-

(D)
64,277

(D)
5,074,207

Table 25. Hogs and Pigs - Inventory by Type of Operation: 2022
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

Herd size
Farrow to wean Farrow to finish Finish only

Farrow to
feeder

Nursery Other

Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number

Total inventory .....................................
Farms with-
1 to 24 ..........................................
25 to 49 ........................................
50 to 99 ........................................
100 to 199 ...................................
200 to 499 ...................................
500 to 999 ...................................
1,000 to 1,999 .............................
2,000 to 4,999 .............................
5,000 or more ..............................

135

74
8
8
13
5
2
4
5
16

341,901

516
255
494

1,640
1,790
(D)

4,590
(D)

313,840

643

347
60
48
14
22
15
24
45
68

1,400,512

2,837
2,103
2,998
1,890
7,881
9,779
32,268
143,055

1,197,701

831

420
12
5
4
19
42
69
115
145

1,921,239

2,161
409
304
430

6,978
29,325
91,811

387,883
1,401,938

171

119
14
16
2
7
2
-
2
9

81,661

977
498
936
(D)

1,770
(D)
-

(D)
70,600

72

7
-
-
-
-

10
5
28
22

291,944

11
-
-
-
-

5,233
5,400
99,000
182,300

298

206
15
4
8
3
1
6
28
27

334,864

1,158
528
255
(D)
871
(D)

8,228
91,200
230,974

Table 26. Hogs and Pigs - Number Sold by Type of Operation: 2022
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

Hogs and pigs
Farrow to wean Farrow to finish Finish only

Farrow to
feeder

Nursery Other

Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number Farms Number

Total hogs and pigs sold ......................
Farms with-
1 to 24 ..........................................
25 to 49 ........................................
50 to 99 ........................................
100 to 199 ...................................
200 to 499 ...................................
500 to 999 ...................................
1,000 to 1,999 .............................
2,000 to 4,999 .............................
5,000 or more ..............................

130

52
6
11
14
6
3
-
8
30

1,383,116

516
202
751

1,910
1,450
1,500

-
26,685

1,350,102

572

233
41
75
41
27
12
12
31
100

2,775,982

2,214
1,405
5,099
4,809
8,984
9,543
17,011
98,459

2,628,458

1,140

681
23
10
6
10
13
49
101
247

3,978,066

3,685
733
633
652

4,000
9,417
68,045
332,854

3,558,047

156

57
34
29
12
5
5
1
-

13

274,954

555
1,193
2,008
1,490
1,150
(D)
(D)
-

264,562

76

5
2
-
-
-
5
7
10
47

1,274,972

50
(D)
-
-
-

(D)
(D)

28,491
1,234,758

238

102
29
23
11
4
1
5
18
45

664,393

883
(D)

1,479
1,366
920
(D)
(D)

67,311
584,172

Table 27. Sheep and Lambs Flock Size by Inventory, Sales, and Wool Production: 2022
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

Flock size

Sheep and lambs inventory Sheep and lambs sold Wool production

Farms Number Farms Number
Value

($1,000)
Farms Pounds

Value
($1,000)

Farms with December 31, 2022 flock size of-
1 to 24 ....................................................................
25 to 99 ..................................................................
100 to 299 ..............................................................
300 to 999 ..............................................................
1,000 to 2,499 ........................................................
2,500 to 4,999 ........................................................
5,000 or more ........................................................

All farms with December 31, 2022 inventory .............

Farms with no sheep or lamb inventory, on
December 31, 2022 .................................................

Total ...........................................................................

1,565
740
126
24
1
-
-

2,456

-

2,456

16,200
33,767
17,638

(D)
(D)
-
-

79,185

-

79,185

827
593
126
24
1
-
-

1,571

181

1,752

7,414
18,255
13,637

(D)
(D)
-
-

46,171

2,831

49,002

(D)
4,177
3,163
1,614
(D)
-
-

10,499

572

11,071

210
360
79
18
1
-
-

668

6

674

(D)
99,863
47,376
38,072

(D)
-
-

208,585

416

209,001

162
58
17
(D)
-
-
-

(D)

(D)

249


